

ITEM NO.17 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5123/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2018 in CRLA No. 309/1983 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

INDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5124/2020 (II)

Date : 16-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) No. 5123/2020:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as infructuous.

SLP (Cr1) No. 5124/2020:

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the State is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER